



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No. 461 of 2003

Laxmi Narayan Babu

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Mund, Advocate

-versus-

Republic of India

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S. Nayak, Special P.P.-Cum
Retainer counsel, CBI

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

08.09.2025

Order No.

- 06.
1. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
 2. Learned counsel for both the Parties are directed to obtain wellbeing and whereabouts of the Petitioner by the next date.
 3. List this matter on 08.10.2025.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge