



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No. 461 of 2003

Laxmi Narayan Babu

....

Petitioner

*Ms. Anima Dei, Advocate,
on behalf of Mr. D.P. Das, Advocate
-versus-*

Republic of India

....

Respondent

*Mr. Sarthak Nayak,
Special Retainer Counsel (CBI)*

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

20.03.2026

Order No.

09.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. Ms. Anima Dei, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D.P. Das, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits a written note of submissions, which is taken on record.
2. As there is no time today, list this case on 08.04.2026.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

RKS